

MARKET NOTICE

Johannesburg Stock Exchange

Tel: +27 11 520 7000 www.jse.co.za

| Number: | 650/2020 |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| Relates to: | ☐ Equity Market |
| | ☐ Equity Derivatives Market |
| | ☐ Commodity Derivatives Market |
| | ☐ Currency Derivatives Market |
| | ☐ Interest Rate Market |
| | ☑ Bond Market |
| | ☐ Bond ETP Market |
| Date: | 8 December 2020 |
| SUBJECT: | VOLUNTARY TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP – TELKOM SA SOC LIMITED |
| Name and Surname: Designation: | Krishnaveni Puckree Data Quality Assurance Officer – Client Data |
| | |

Dear Client,

Please note that effective 13 November 2020, the JSE Ltd has made the decision to unconditionally accept the voluntary termination of membership of the Interest Rate and Currency Derivatives Market by Telkom SA SOC Limited.

Should you have any queries regarding this notice, please contact ClientData@jse.co.za

This Market Notice will be available on the website at https://clientportal.jse.co.za/communication/jse-market-notices